All-time Top 50 Performances: 100 yd dash

The times below are reported as FAT.

Handtimes are adjusted by rounding up to the next

higher tenth, followed by adding 0.24 seconds to that result (* = converted handtime) .

An "X" indicates that the time was converted from yards to meters.

Girls 100y Dash

1 11.74 ~* Christian Lanham
1 11.74 * Christian Lanham
3 11.84 ~* Christian Lanham
4 11.94 ~* Christian Lanham
5 12.04 ~* Christian Lanham
5 12.04 ~* Christian Lanham
7 12.24 ~* Donna Sheehan

8 12.34 ~* Donna Sheehan

9 12.44 ~* Kelly Lally

10 12.54 ~* Donna Sheehan

11 12.64 * Beth Calme

11 12.64 * Susan McDevitt
11 12.64 * Kelly Lally

14 12.74 * Donna Sheehan

14 12.74 * Kelly Lally

14 12.74 * Angie Williams
17 12.84 ~* Beth Haner

18 12.94 ~* Beth Calme

18 12.94 ~* Janet Timpelman
20 13.04 * Karen Calme

21 13.24 * Cathy Curtsinger
21 13.24 * Janice Walter

21 13.24 * Janice Walter

21 13.24 * Kelly Lally

4/28/1978
5/2/1978
5/12/1978
5/19/1978
4/21/1978
4/30/1978
4/27/1975
5/5/1974
4/17/1980
5/4/1975
4/28/1981
4/27/1983
5/1/1980
4/25/1977
4/29/1980
5/2/1971
5/4/1975
4/14/1981
5/8/1972
4/14/1981
5/6/1973
5/8/1972
5/2/1971
4/3/1980

Dual meet vs Jeffersontown, Seneca
Dual meet vs T Jefferson, Male, HR
Regional Championship

State AAA Championship

Dual meet vs Presentation

Dual meet vs Holy Rosary

Academy Meet

Catholic High School Invitational
Dual Meet vs Fern Crk, Moore
Catholic High School Invitational
Dual meet vs Holy Rosary, Waggener
Dual meet vs Male, Atherton

Dual meet vs Atherton

Academy League Meet

Dual Meet vs Seneca

Catholic High School Invitational
Catholic High School Invitational
Dual meet vs Seneca, SHA

Catholic Invitational Games

Dual meet vs Seneca, SHA

Catholic High School Invitational
Catholic Invitational Games
Catholic High School Invitational

Dual Meet vs Waggener



