## All-time Top 50 Performances: 100 yd dash

The times below are reported as FAT. Handtimes are adjusted by rounding up to the next higher tenth, followed by adding 0.24 seconds to that result (\* = converted handtime). An "X" indicates that the time was converted from yards to meters.

## Girls 100y Dash

<u> </u>	zooy zabii			
1	11.74 *	Christian Lanham	4/28/1978	Dual meet vs Jeffersontown, Seneca
1	11.74 *	Christian Lanham	5/2/1978	Dual meet vs T Jefferson, Male, HR
3	11.84 *	Christian Lanham	5/12/1978	Regional Championship
4	11.94 *	Christian Lanham	5/19/1978	State AAA Championship
5	12.04 *	Christian Lanham	4/21/1978	Dual meet vs Presentation
5	12.04 *	Christian Lanham	4/30/1978	Dual meet vs Holy Rosary
7	12.24 *	Donna Sheehan	4/27/1975	Academy Meet
8	12.34 *	Donna Sheehan	5/5/1974	Catholic High School Invitational
9	12.44 *	Kelly Lally	4/17/1980	Dual Meet vs Fern Crk, Moore
10	12.54 *	Donna Sheehan	5/4/1975	Catholic High School Invitational
11	12.64 *	Beth Calme	4/28/1981	Dual meet vs Holy Rosary, Waggener
11	12.64 *	Susan McDevitt	4/27/1983	Dual meet vs Male, Atherton
11	12.64 *	Kelly Lally	5/1/1980	Dual meet vs Atherton
14	12.74 *	Donna Sheehan	4/25/1977	Academy League Meet
14	12.74 *	Kelly Lally	4/29/1980	Dual Meet vs Seneca
14	12.74 *	Angie Williams	5/2/1971	Catholic High School Invitational
17	12.84 *	Beth Haner	5/4/1975	Catholic High School Invitational
18	12.94 *	Beth Calme	4/14/1981	Dual meet vs Seneca, SHA
18	12.94 *	Janet Timpelman	5/8/1972	Catholic Invitational Games
20	13.04 *	Karen Calme	4/14/1981	Dual meet vs Seneca, SHA
21	13.24 *	Cathy Curtsinger	5/6/1973	Catholic High School Invitational
21	13.24 *	Janice Walter	5/8/1972	Catholic Invitational Games
21	13.24 *	Janice Walter	5/2/1971	Catholic High School Invitational
21	13.24 *	Kelly Lally	4/3/1980	Dual Meet vs Waggener